04/18/2011

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No 0651-0027 (exp 03/31/2009)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

103623340	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
_	Name: Travelers Companies, Inc.
St. Paul Travelers Companies, Inc.	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 385 Washington Street
Execution Date(s) April 15, 2011	Street Address. 303 Washington Street
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement	City ⁻ St. Paul
Joint Research Agreement	State: MN
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S. Zip: 55102
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No (s)	B. Patent No.(s)
12/028,620 12/119,301	7,330,820
12/119,301 11/389,928	7,451,097
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 4
Name Linda Kolios	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1 21(h) & 3.41) \$200
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address One Tower Square	
8 MS	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Hartford	8. Payment Information
State: Connecticut Zip 06183	
Phone Number: <u>860-277-4869</u>	04/18/2011 AMULTINS 00000029 12028620
Fax Number: 877-802-3801	200.00 OF
Email Address: Ikolios@travelers.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: 9/ Junk	4/15/11
Signature	Date
Gerald L. DePardo Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents

REEL: 026207 FRAME: 0265

CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENT SUBMITTED

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION NOT NEEDED.

PATENT REEL: 026207 FRAME: 0266

RECORDED: 04/18/2011